Christmas S
& Events 2025

Churches in and around Dumfries

Events are also staged by many non-member Churches:

Details of all the Churches listed Bethany Hall Evangelical Church, Dumfries Evangelical Church,
can be found on: . - Dumfries Free Church, Dumfries Free Church (Continuing), St
dumfrieschurches.org.uk Rgﬁfoflcﬁﬁtgt{;ﬁfﬁﬁ nggik George’s, St Teresa’s Roman Catholic Church and the following

Church of Scotland Churches: Dumfries North West,
Kirkmahoe, Kirkmichael, Lochend, Ruthwell, Tinwald &
Torthorwald.




Dumfries Churches’ Christmas Services & Events 2025

Sunday 21st
Sunday 21st
Sunday 21st
Sunday 21st
Sunday 21st
Sunday 21st
Sunday 21st
Sunday 21st
Sunday 21st

Monday 22nd

Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve
Christmas Eve

Christmas Day
Christmas Day
Christmas Day
Christmas Day
Christmas Day
Christmas Day
Christmas Day
Christmas Day
Christmas Day

10.00am
10.30am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11am
11.00am
6.30pm

1.30pm

4.00pm
4pm - 9pm
5.30pm
6.30pm
6.30pm
7.00pm
7.00pm
7.00pm
7.00pm
7.30pm
10.00pm
11.30pm
11.30pm
11.30pm

10.00am
10.00am
10.30am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
11.00am
12noon

1.00pm

Closeburn Church

Dumfries Baptist Church
Maxwelltown West Church

St Michael's & South Parish Church
River of Life Church

Glen Aros Church

Lighthouse Church

Troqueer Parish Church

Dumfries Baptist Church

Dumfries Baptist Church

St John the Evangelist
River of Life Church

St Columba's Roman Catholic Church

St Michael's & South Parish Church
Crichton Memorial Church

River of Life Church

Dumfries Baptist Church

Closeburn Church

Lochfoot Mission Hall

Maxwelltown West Church

St Andrew's Roman Catholic Church
St John the Evangelist

Terregles Parish Church

Troqueer Parish Church

St Andrew’s Roman Catholic Church
Irongray Church

Dumfries Baptist Church
Maxwelltown West Church

River of Life Church

St John the Evangelist

Troqueer Parish Church

St Columba’s Roman Catholic Church

River of Life Church

Christmas Family Service

Children's Nativity Service

Family Service with Christmas Brunch
Morning Worship

Christmas Special, with presentations from Kids Church & Little Wonders

Christmas Family Service

Christmas & Carolling Service

Nativity Service, followed by buffet lunch
Carol Service with DBC Singers

Family Film Afternoon

Christingle Family Service

Time of Reflection - drop in opportunity, with quiet readings and music
Carols followed by Vigil Mass at 6pm

Family Carol Service followed by refreshments in the Church Hall
Festival of Carols led by St John's the Evangelist Choir

Big Food Giveaway - free food for everyone!

Christingle Service

Christmas Carol Service

Service of Lessons & Carols

Carols by Candlelight

Vigil Mass

Midnight Eucharist of the Nativity

Watchnight Service

Watchnight Service

Christmas Day Mass

Christmas Day Holy Communion

All Age Christmas Day Service

Christmas Day Service

Traditional celebration, with readings and carols

Christmas Day Family Eucharist

Family Christmas Day Service

Christmas Day Mass

Christmas dinner for anyone who'd be alone or struggling at Christmas

subject to change without notice

Closeburn Church, Closeburn, DG3 5HP

DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ
Laurieknowe Dumfries DG2 7AH

St Michael’s Street, Dumfries DG1 2QF

St Mary’s Church, Dumfries DG1 1HA

Steel Avenue, Dumfries, DG2 0AB

YMCA Centre, Lochside Rd, Lochside, DG2 ONF
Troqueer Parish Church, Troqueer Rd, DG2 7DF
DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ

DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ

Newall Terrace, Dumfries DG1 1LW

St Mary’s Church, Dumfries DG1 1HA

Brooke Street Dumfries DG1 2JL

St Michael’s Street, Dumfries DG1 2QF
Bankend Road, Dumfries

River of Life Centre, Dumfries Station, DG1 1LU
DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ
Closeburn Church, Closeburn, DG3 5HP

Main Street, Lochfoot, Dumfries, DG2 8NR
Laurieknowe Dumfries DG2 7AH

Scott's Street, Annan, DG12 6JG

Newall Terrace, Dumfries DG1 1LW

Terregles Village, Dumfries DG2 9RY

Troqueer Parish Church, Troqueer Rd, DG2 7DF

Brooke Street Dumfries DG1 2JL

Irongray Road, Irongray, Dumfries DG2 9TR
DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ
Laurieknowe Dumfries DG2 7AH

St Mary’s Church, Dumfries DG1 1HA

Newall Terrace, Dumfries DG1 1LW

Troqueer Parish Church, Troqueer Rd, DG2 7DF
Scott's Street, Annan, DG12 6JG

St Mary's Church Hall, Dumfries, DG1 1HD




