



Christmas Services & Events 2025

Churches in and around Dumfries

Details of all the Churches listed
can be found on:
dumfrieschurches.org.uk

Dumfries Christian Network
A network of Christian organisations local to Dumfries



Events are also staged by many non-member Churches:
Bethany Hall Evangelical Church, Dumfries Evangelical Church,
Dumfries Free Church, Dumfries Free Church (Continuing), St
George's, St Teresa's Roman Catholic Church and the following
Church of Scotland Churches: Dumfries North West,
Kirkmahoe, Kirkmichael, Lochend, Ruthwell, Tinwald &
Torthorwald.

Dumfries Churches' Christmas Services & Events 2025

subject to change without notice

Sunday 21st	10.00am	Closeburn Church	Christmas Family Service	Closeburn Church, Closeburn, DG3 5HP
Sunday 21st	10.30am	Dumfries Baptist Church	Children's Nativity Service	DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ
Sunday 21st	11.00am	Maxwelltown West Church	Family Service with Christmas Brunch	Laurieknowe Dumfries DG2 7AH
Sunday 21st	11.00am	St Michael's & South Parish Church	Morning Worship	St Michael's Street, Dumfries DG1 2QF
Sunday 21st	11.00am	River of Life Church	Christmas Special, with presentations from Kids Church & Little Wonders	St Mary's Church, Dumfries DG1 1HA
Sunday 21st	11.00am	Glen Aros Church	Christmas Family Service	Steel Avenue, Dumfries, DG2 0AB
Sunday 21st	11am	Lighthouse Church	Christmas & Carolling Service	YMCA Centre, Lochside Rd, Lochside, DG2 0NF
Sunday 21st	11.00am	Troqueer Parish Church	Nativity Service, followed by buffet lunch	Troqueer Parish Church, Troqueer Rd, DG2 7DF
Sunday 21st	6.30pm	Dumfries Baptist Church	Carol Service with DBC Singers	DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ
Monday 22nd	1.30pm	Dumfries Baptist Church	Family Film Afternoon	DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ
Christmas Eve	4.00pm	St John the Evangelist	Christingle Family Service	Newall Terrace, Dumfries DG1 1LW
Christmas Eve	4pm - 9pm	River of Life Church	Time of Reflection - drop in opportunity, with quiet readings and music	St Mary's Church, Dumfries DG1 1HA
Christmas Eve	5.30pm	St Columba's Roman Catholic Church	Carols followed by Vigil Mass at 6pm	Brooke Street Dumfries DG1 2JL
Christmas Eve	6.30pm	St Michael's & South Parish Church	Family Carol Service followed by refreshments in the Church Hall	St Michael's Street, Dumfries DG1 2QF
Christmas Eve	6.30pm	Crichton Memorial Church	Festival of Carols led by St John's the Evangelist Choir	Bankend Road, Dumfries
Christmas Eve	7.00pm	River of Life Church	Big Food Giveaway - free food for everyone!	River of Life Centre, Dumfries Station, DG1 1LU
Christmas Eve	7.00pm	Dumfries Baptist Church	Christingle Service	DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ
Christmas Eve	7.00pm	Closeburn Church	Christmas Carol Service	Closeburn Church, Closeburn, DG3 5HP
Christmas Eve	7.00pm	Lochfoot Mission Hall	Service of Lessons & Carols	Main Street, Lochfoot, Dumfries, DG2 8NR
Christmas Eve	7.30pm	Maxwelltown West Church	Carols by Candlelight	Laurieknowe Dumfries DG2 7AH
Christmas Eve	10.00pm	St Andrew's Roman Catholic Church	Vigil Mass	Scott's Street, Annan, DG12 6JG
Christmas Eve	11.30pm	St John the Evangelist	Midnight Eucharist of the Nativity	Newall Terrace, Dumfries DG1 1LW
Christmas Eve	11.30pm	Terregles Parish Church	Watchnight Service	Terregles Village, Dumfries DG2 9RY
Christmas Eve	11.30pm	Troqueer Parish Church	Watchnight Service	Troqueer Parish Church, Troqueer Rd, DG2 7DF
Christmas Day	10.00am	St Andrew's Roman Catholic Church	Christmas Day Mass	Brooke Street Dumfries DG1 2JL
Christmas Day	10.00am	Irongray Church	Christmas Day Holy Communion	Irongray Road, Irongray, Dumfries DG2 9TR
Christmas Day	10.30am	Dumfries Baptist Church	All Age Christmas Day Service	DBC, Gillbrae Road, Dumfries DG1 4EJ
Christmas Day	11.00am	Maxwelltown West Church	Christmas Day Service	Laurieknowe Dumfries DG2 7AH
Christmas Day	11.00am	River of Life Church	Traditional celebration, with readings and carols	St Mary's Church, Dumfries DG1 1HA
Christmas Day	11.00am	St John the Evangelist	Christmas Day Family Eucharist	Newall Terrace, Dumfries DG1 1LW
Christmas Day	11.00am	Troqueer Parish Church	Family Christmas Day Service	Troqueer Parish Church, Troqueer Rd, DG2 7DF
Christmas Day	12noon	St Columba's Roman Catholic Church	Christmas Day Mass	Scott's Street, Annan, DG12 6JG
Christmas Day	1.00pm	River of Life Church	Christmas dinner for anyone who'd be alone or struggling at Christmas	St Mary's Church Hall, Dumfries, DG1 1HD